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Faculty Profile

1. Name: Dr. Devesh Saharan

2. Department: Geography

3. Designation: Assistant Professor

4. Qualifications: M.A.; Ph.D.

5. Institute and place of Post-Graduation Qualification :

University of Rajasthan, Jaipur

6. Teaching Experience:  UG – 11 Yrs PG – 09 Yrs

7. Home Town and State: Jaipur, Rajasthan

8. Details of research papers in the Journals notified on UGC website during the last five years:

Title of paper Name of the author/s Name of journal Year of
publication

ISBN/ISS
N number

Application of Remote
Sensing and GIS in
Assessment of Spatio-
Temporal Change in
Built-up Area of Jaipur
City, Rajasthan

ShwetaNehra; Dr. M.A.
Khan; Devesh Saharan

Remarking An
Analisation

2018

2455-
0817/
2394-
0344

Application of Remote
Sensing and GIS in
Assessment and Mapping
of  Land Cover Change
in Jaipur City, Rajasthan

ShwetaNehra, Devesh
Saharan, Dr. M.A. Khan Shrinkhla Ek

Shodhparak
Vaicharik Patrika

2018

2321-
290X/
2349-
980X

Application of Remote
Sensing and GIS in
Monitoring of Glacial
Mass Balance in Baspa
Basin of Himachal
Pradesh, India.

Devesh Saharan;
ShwetaNehra; Dr. M.A.
Khan

Asian Resonance 2018

0976-
8602/
2349-
9443

Rain Water Harvesting
through Metalled Roads
(A Revolutionary
Approach to Water
Resource Management in
Semi-arid Region.)

Devesh Saharan;
ShwetaNehra

Imperial Journal of
Interdisciplinary
Research (IJIR)

2016
2454-
1362

Seasonal and Temporal
Dynamics of Snowline
Altitude in the Baspa
Basin of Himachal
Pradesh

Devesh Saharan; Dr.
M.A. Khan; ShwetaNehra Imperial Journal of

Interdisciplinary
Research (IJIR)

2016
2454-
1362
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9. Convener of College Committees / any other committee constituted for a specific event during the Last Five

Years

 Convener of National Service Scheme 2017-18 to 2018-19

 Convener of Unnat Bharat Abhiyan, 2019 onwards

10. Any other achievement or extension activity/workshop/seminar conducted/organized.

 Divisional level two days’ workshop for NSS program officer, October 2017

 Divisional level Debate competition for NSS volunteers, September 2018


