Government Dungar College, Bikaner Faculty Profile

- 1. Name: Dr. Devesh Saharan
- 2. Department: Geography
- 3. Designation: Assistant Professor
- 4. Qualifications: M.A.; Ph.D.
- 5. Institute and place of Post-Graduation Qualification :

University of Rajasthan, Jaipur

- 6. Teaching Experience: UG 11 Yrs PG 09 Yrs
- 7. Home Town and State: Jaipur, Rajasthan



8. Details of research papers in the Journals notified on UGC website during the last five years:

Title of paper	Name of the author/s	Name of journal	Year of publication	ISBN/ISS N number
Application of Remote Sensing and GIS in Assessment of Spatio- Temporal Change in Built-up Area of Jaipur City, Rajasthan	ShwetaNehra; Dr. M.A. Khan; Devesh Saharan	Remarking An Analisation	2018	2455- 0817/ 2394- 0344
Application of Remote Sensing and GIS in Assessment and Mapping of Land Cover Change in Jaipur City, Rajasthan	ShwetaNehra, Devesh Saharan, Dr. M.A. Khan	Shrinkhla Ek Shodhparak Vaicharik Patrika	2018	2321- 290X/ 2349- 980X
Application of Remote Sensing and GIS in Monitoring of Glacial Mass Balance in Baspa Basin of Himachal Pradesh, India.	Devesh Saharan; ShwetaNehra; Dr. M.A. Khan	Asian Resonance	2018	0976- 8602/ 2349- 9443
Rain Water Harvesting through Metalled Roads (A Revolutionary Approach to Water Resource Management in Semi-arid Region.)	Devesh Saharan; ShwetaNehra	Imperial Journal of Interdisciplinary Research (IJIR)	2016	2454- 1362
Seasonal and Temporal Dynamics of Snowline Altitude in the Baspa Basin of Himachal Pradesh	Devesh Saharan; Dr. M.A. Khan; ShwetaNehra	Imperial Journal of Interdisciplinary Research (IJIR)	2016	2454- 1362

Government Dungar College, Bikaner Faculty Profile

9. Convener of College Committees / any other committee constituted for a specific event during the Last Five Years

- Convener of National Service Scheme 2017-18 to 2018-19
- Convener of Unnat Bharat Abhiyan, 2019 onwards

10. Any other achievement or extension activity/workshop/seminar conducted/organized.

- Divisional level two days' workshop for NSS program officer, October 2017
- Divisional level Debate competition for NSS volunteers, September 2018